2024 Indicator 14 Survey

Assurance for All Districts Using St. Norbert to Conduct Indicator 14 Surveys

https://www.Indicator14wi.org/

By May 24, 2024- DSE/PS must review, sign and email this form to Jenny Jacobs: jjacobs@cesa7.org

Survey Confidentiality Assurances

- Only St. Norbert College Strategic Research Institute (SRI) will conduct the 2024 Indicator 14 interviews for the district.
- All interviews will be completed between June 1 and September 30, 2024.
- Most interviews will be completed by September 15, 2024 to allow time for district Director of Special Education/Pupil Services (DSE/PS) to review their district response rates for an opportunity to increase the response rate by adding new contact phone numbers.

Director of Special Education/Pupil Services (DSE/PS) Assurances

A separate signature page is required for each district if SED covers multiple districts.

- I have read the "2024 Indicator 14 Survey Information" and the "2024 Survey Timelines" documents.
- I acknowledge the district is participating in the 2024 Indicator 14 Survey in a Required or Elective Survey year and that the Indicator 14 Surveys will be conducted by St. Norbert College Strategic Research Institute (SRI) on behalf of the district.
- I acknowledge former student (exiter) contact information will be entered into the Indicator 14 website for all former students to the best of the district's ability by **May 31**st so SRI has at least one phone number that has a chance of being answered.
- I assure the Survey Designee(s) and/or I will work throughout the survey process with TIG staff to reach the highest response rate possible.
- I understand my district may have qualifying surveys for the Special Education Transition Incentive Grant funding **up to \$1,000** per qualifying survey which will be provided by the DPI as a direct transfer in June 2025.
- **Required Year Districts:** I understand the district must participate and complete the survey activities as outlined in the Timeline.
- **Elective Year Districts:** I understand if the Timeline activities are not completed by May 31, 2024, my district will be removed from participating in the 2024 Indicator 14 Survey. **Note:** if the district plans to participate in the survey but is unable to meet the May 31st timeline, please contact Jenny Jacobs.
 - I understand that my district will receive an invoice from SRI for this work at the end of the survey window. Cost for using St. Norbert includes a \$40 set-up fee plus \$23.50 for each successfully completed survey.
- I will promptly contact Jenny Jacobs, Indicator 14 Coordinator, if the district has any questions about the survey process or is unable to complete any of the Survey activities.

District Name		
Print Name of Special Ed Director		
Signature	Date Submitted	
(completed by Jenny Jacobs upon receipt)		
Date Received	Initials	
Jenny Jacobs		
Indicator 14 Coordinator		
iiacobs@cesa7.org		

920-809-7662